

# AMITY UNIVERSITY

MADHYA PRADESH -

Established vide Government of Madhya Pradesh Act No. 27 of 2010

## Internal Quality Assurance cell

## Action Taken Report of IQAC Meeting dated 02 July 2018

SI. No.	Point of discussion	Action Taken Report
1.	Welcome address by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor-AUMP	No action required
2.	Review of progress against points decided in 2nd Meeting of IQAC.	Presented by – Director IQAC
3.	Preparedness for coming semester	Academic calendar for the odd semester- Responsibility - Dean (Academics)

Prof. (Dr.) Anil Vashisht

Director and Co-ordinator IQAC

Director - IQAC

Amity University Madhya Pradesh

Gwalior

Amity University Madhya Pradesh Owelier



## AMITY UNIVERSITY

MADHYA PRADESH -

Established vide Government of Madhya Pradesh Act No. 27 of 2010

#### **Internal Quality Assurance cell**

## Action Taken Report of IQAC Meeting dated 15 October 2018

SI. No.	Point of Discussion	Action Taken Report
1.	Welcome address by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor-AUMP	No action required
2.	Review of progress against points decided in 3rd Meeting of IQAC.	Director- IQAC presented the report along with the supporting documents for record.
3.	Preparedness for NIRF ranking.	It is confirmed to submit the NIRF application through office of the registrar.

Prof. (Dr.) Anil Vashisht

Director and Co-ordinator IQAC

Director - IQAC

Amity University Madhya Pradesh

Gwalior

Registrar

Amity University Madhya Pradesh Gwellor



## **Internal Quality Assurance cell**

#### Action Taken Report of IQAC Meeting dated 26 March 2019

SI. No.	Point of discussion	Action Taken Report
1.	Welcome address by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor-AUMP	No action required
2.	Review of progress against points decided in IQAC meeting held on 27 Dec 2018	Director- IQAC presented the report along with the supporting documents for record.
3.	Presentation on Departmental  Quality Audit Report – 2019	Academic audit was conducted by IQAC and report was submitted to Hol's with corrective measures.  Responsibility – Director, IQAC
4.	Promotion and quality improvement at AUMP	It is advised to constitute a committee for quality assessment in research.  Responsibility – Office of Registrar

Prof. (Dr.) Anil Vashisht

Director and Co-ordinator IQAC

Director - IQAC

Amity University Madhya Pradesh

Gwalior

Registrar
Amity University Madhya Pradesh
Gwellor